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QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Outcome 2: Higher productivity, higher pay workplaces Output Group 2.2: Workplace relations implementation

Output 2.2.4: Workplace Relations Services

Question Number: W396-04
Question:
Senator Wong asked at Hansard page 108:

(a) How much has the Office of Workplace Services (OWS) spent on external Counsel this financial year?

(b) Could OWS provide year to date figures for legal fees such as Court fees and filing fees?

Answer:
(a) $21,340.24

(b)  $373.00

